# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APJOHN GROUP LLC		08/20/2004	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AFMEDICA, Inc.	
Street Address:	259 E. Michigan Avenue	
City:	Kalamazoo	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49007	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 76450346		AFMEDICA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)776-6322

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (616)776-6305

Email: gaffin@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Gaffin

Address Line 1: 99 Monroe Avenue, N.W.
Address Line 2: 1200 Campau Square Plaza

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Gaffin

Total Attachments: 1 source=scanned#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 76450;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0019

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, APJOHN GROUP LLC of 259 E. Michigan, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49007 ("Assignor") is the owner of the mark AFMEDICA (U.S. Trademark Application Serial Number 76/450,346) ("Assigned Mark"); and

WHEREAS, AFMEDICA, INC. a Michigan corporation, having a principal place of business at 259 E. Michigan Avenue, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49007, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Assigned Mark including any registration, along with the ongoing and existing business and goodwill associated with the Assigned Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark including any registration therefor which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for past infringements thereof, along with the ongoing and existing business and goodwill associated with the Assigned Mark;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

APJOHN GROUP LLC

Eli Thomssen

Its

Date: 8/20/04

GRLIB:463790.1\115633-00005

RECORDED: 08/25/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0020